· · · / 6	50001	aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	858
	JUUUN	ろし	0_0

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ac	ldress)			
(Address)				
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)		
	-			
PICK-UP		MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
	Shess Endy Nam	e)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
	g			
		- -		
<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
	Office Use Only	*		



12/14/05--01012--001 **130.00





COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: Sine Studios, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Christa Pusateri (Name of Person) Sine Studios, LLC (Firm/Company) 2005 DEC 6046 SW 915 PL Lake Butler, FL 3205 (City/State and Zip Code) PH 12: 09

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at (<u>386</u>) <u>755-5828</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Christa (Name of Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address **Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations **Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



Articles of Organization

Article I: Name of LLC

ι.

Sine Studios, LLC

Article II: Mailing and Street address of principal office of the LLC

6046 SW 91st PL Lake Butler, FL 32054

Article III: Name and address of Registered Agent. Signed to accept obligations

Christa Pusateri 6046 SW 91st PL Lake Butler, FL 32054

12/11/05 Date: Signature:_

2005 DEC 14

PH 12: 09

Article IV: Name and address of all Managers.

MGRM: Christa PusateriMGRM: Matthew Pusateri6046 SW 91st PL6046 SW 91st PLLake Butler, FL 32054Lake Butler, FL 32054



Operating Agreement

2005 DEC 14 PM 12: 09

1. The names of the members are: Christa Pusateri Matthew Pusateri

2. The LLC shall engage in the general business of Advertising and design, as well as operate a Recording Studio.

3. The name of the LLC is Sine Studio, a Florida Limited Liability Company.

4. The LLC will commence on the date the Articles of Organization are filed, and shall continue until 12.29.2019, when it will terminate unless extended by the members.

5. The LLC's principal place of business is 6046 SW 91st PL, Lake Butler, FL 32054.

6. Each member's initial capital contribution to the LLC is:

For Christa Pusateri, the sum of \$600.00, consisting of labor or services previously performed for the LLC.

For Matthew Pusateri, the sum of \$400.00, consisting of non-cash assets of same value.

 7. The LLC's profits and Losses shall be shared among the members as follows: Member Christa Pusateri Matthew Pusateri

 7. The LLC's profits and Losses shall be shared among the members as follows: Share of Member 60 percent of the total 40 percent of the total

8. All members shall share day to day management responsibilities of the LLC.

9. All members are required to devote time, effort and attention to the LLC.

10. Upon the death of any member, the deceased member's share shall pass to the living partner.